## **Provincial Finance and Leasing Co. Private Limited**

## 34<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sunshine Towers, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (w) Mumbai-400 013 CIN: U65923MH1993PTC075162

Email: info@alt-alpha.com (B) +91 22 6145 8900

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400051

ISIN: INE0L6807013 Symbol: PFLP25

Sub.: Appointment of Registrar & Transfer Agent under Regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Disclosure and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (hereafter referred to as "Listing Regulations)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Disclosure and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company has appointed M/s Link Intime India Private Limited as its Registrar and Transfer Agent.

Contact details of M/s Link Intime India Private Limited are as follows: -

Contact Person- Mr. Sanjeev Nandu

Address: C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083

Telephone No.: 022 - 25963838

Email Id: Sanjeev.nandu@linkintime.co.in

Requesting your good office to kindly take the above information on record.

For Provincial Finance and Leasing Co Private Limited

Naresh L. Kothari Director

**DIN:** 00012523